Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   -   22,573 22,573

Total financial liabilities   -   22,573 22,573

Net exposure to interest rate risk 5,115,399 122,865 5,238,264

Spire Capital Master Fund

19

13. Financial Risk Management

a) Market Risk (continued)

Sensitivity of profit or loss to movements in market interest rates for financial instruments with fair value risk:

 As at

30 June 2020

$

Increase/(Decrease)

As at

30 June 2019

$

Increase/(Decrease)

Market interest rate increased by 100 basis points  241,800  51,154

Market interest rate decreased by 100 basis points (241,800)  (51,154)

Foreign exchange risk

The Fund holds monetary assets denominated in currency other that the Australian dollar.  Foreign exchange risk arises
as the value of monetary assets denominate in other currency will fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates.

The table below summarises the Fund’s monetary financial assets which are denominated in a currency other than the
Australian dollar.

 As at

30 June 2020

US Dollars

AU $

 As at

30 June 2019

US Dollars
AU $

Monetary

Cash and cash equivalents 23,488,515  4,800,858

Total

23,488,515

4,800,858

  Sensitivity of profit or loss to fluctuations in AUD/USD exchange rates:

 As at

30 June 2020

$

Increase/(Decrease)

 As at

30 June 2019

$

Increase/(Decrease)

AUD/USD strengthened by 10% 2,348,852  480,086

AUD/USD weakened by 10% (2,348,852)  (480,086)

Spire Capital Master Fund

20

13. Financial Risk Management

b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge its obligation and cause the other party to
incur a financial loss.

The Fund’s maximum credit risk exposure at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial asset is the
carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the balance sheet.  This does not represent the maximum risk exposure that
could arise in the future as a result of changes in values, but best represents the current maximum exposure at reporting